



Legislation Text

File #: 15-12572, Version: 1

Airport West Ramp Expansion Phase II Design Contract Amendment

Action:

Approve contract amendment #1 for \$1,678,871 to Talbert, Bright & Ellington, Inc. for West Ramp Expansion Phase II.

Staff Resource(s):

Brent Cagle, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation

- On June 25, 2018, City Council approved a design contract in the amount of \$3,132,522.67 with Talbert, Bright & Ellington, Inc. for design services of the West Ramp Expansion Phase II, West Lavatory, and Ground Support Equipment Project.
- A redesign is required based on a revised layout for Concourse A - Phase II to include changes in grading, drainage, demolition, and utilities.
- The new total value of the design contract, including amendments, is \$4,811,393.67.
- This activity is occurring on airport property (Council District 3).

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise

All additional work involved in this amendment will be performed by Talbert, Bright & Ellington, Inc. and their existing sub consultants.

Fiscal Note

Funding: Aviation Capital Investment Plan